
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025944-2022 

Contract

Outsourcing Facility Only

Swansea Bay University Health Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025944

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f308  

Published 15 September 2022, 2:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Swansea Bay University Health Board

Block A Neath Port Talbot Hospital

Port Talbot

SA12 7BX

Email

jack.croad@wales.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025944-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025944-2022
mailto:jack.croad@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Outsourcing Facility Only

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111200 - Medical hospital services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Outsourcing Facility only contracts for use of operating theatres with the Independent
providers; Parkway Clinic, Sancta Maria Hospital and St Joseph Hospital.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,157,650

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85111200 - Medical hospital services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL18 - Swansea

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Health Board has historically had significant gaps in capacity and demand across a
number of specialties, which have been previously managed through short term solutions
such as waiting list initiatives, weekend working and outsourcing high levels of activity to
Independent Providers using non-recurrent funding.

The impact of severely reduced theatre activity in the Health Board during the Covid19
pandemic has worsened the position to the point where traditional solutions to lengthy and
high-volume waiting lists are insufficient and

undesirable.

SB UHB are looking to direct award a contract for the use of Facilities only with Parkway
Clinic, Sancta Maria Hospital and St Joseph Hospital as it is required to allow the Health
Board to continue providing critical care to its patients.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Given the need to address the significant increase in patient waiting lists as a result of the
COVID 19 pandemic. SB UHB require additional theatre capacity.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-027546

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/027546-2021


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Parkway Clinic/Eye Wales

The Parkway Clinic, Lamberts Road

SWANSEA

SA18EL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL18 - Swansea

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HMT Sancta Maria

Lamberts Road

Swansea

SA18FD

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 8

NUTS code

UKL18 - Swansea

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Josephs Hospital

Harding Avenue

Newport

NP206ZE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,157,650



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:124793)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T20:26:17+0100
	TCPDF




